

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Nidec Corporation

New York Stock Exchange symbol: NJ Stock exchange code (Tokyo, Osaka): 6594

Contact:

Masahiro Nagayasu General Manager Investor Relations +81-75-935-6140 ir@nidec.co.jp

Released on March 25, 2008, in Kyoto, Japan

Nidec Appoints New Investor Relations Representative in London

Nidec Corporation (NYSE: NJ) announced today that it has appointed Mr. Kozo Hayashida as its new investor relations representative based in London, effective April 1, 2008.

Mr. Hayashida, having served as a chief manager of Nidec's Investor Relations Department since September 2007, will succeed Mr. Shusaku Daijo, who has worked to enhance communication with European investors since 2005 as Nidec's first London-based investor relations contact.

New Investor Relations Contact in London:

Contact name: Kozo Hayashida, General Manager, London IR Office, Nidec Corporation

Office address: 90 Long Acre, Covent Garden, London WC2E 9RZ, UK

Telephone: 44-870-351-7388 Fax: 44-870-351-7389

E-mail: kozo_hayashida@notes.nidec.co.jp (available until September 30, 2008)

hayashida.kozo@jp.nidec.com (available on and after April 1, 2008)

-###-

NIDEC CORPORATION

CORPORATE OFFICE: 338 TONOSHIRO-CHO, KUZE, MINAMI-KU, KYOTO 601-8205 JAPAN

PHONE: KYOTO +81-75-935-6140 FAX: +81-75-935-6141

URL: http://www.nidec.co.jp/english/index.html